ETSU (1-1,0-0 SoCon) -vs- Presbyterian (2-1,0-0 Big South)
11/08/25 at Ross E. Templeton Center, Clinton, SC

_II?_ate: élé(c))SF{I\Z/IS Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 279 ETSU 26 38 64
Site: Ross E. Templeton Center, Clinton, SC Presbyterian 25 43 68
Referees: Justin McKie, Jeremy Mosier, JW Lucas
ETSU 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Morris III,Cam * 25 6-8 1-1 4-5 1-2 3 5 0 3 2 2 17
11  Taylor,Brian & 38 6-10 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 1 13
13  Barkley,Blake * 30 2-7 1-2 4-4 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 9
04 Smith,Jaylen & 31 2-11 1-8 3-4 1-4 5 4 3 4 0 4 8
05 Strothers,Allen * 28 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 4
35 McCullum,Jordan 17 1-4 0-2 5-6 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 7
14  Crump,Brayden 13 1-2 1-1 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
02 Johnson,Maki 11 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
55 Matthews,Milton 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-55 6-26 16-21 13-19 32 20 8 12 2 8 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 2-12 16.67 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 4-14 28.57 % 12-15 80.00 %
Total 21-55 38.2 % 6-26 23.1% 16-21 76.2%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Presbyterian 68

Fast Break Points: 3

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Parrish,Carl * 30 5-14 2-5 5-6 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 17
15 Pierce,Jonah = 35 5-8 0-0 5-7 4-9 13 3 1 1 0 3 15
42  Peterson,Jaylen * 28 3-6 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 3 1 1 2 0 7
07  Wilson,Triston & 27 2-7 1-5 2-2 2-1 3 1 4 4 0 1 7
11  Taylor,Erik * 25 1-3 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 1 4
04  Pickett,Josh 17  3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
00 King,Iverson 19 1-4 1-3 4-6 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 0 7
06 Chiakwelu,Chidi 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
02 Hudson,Khalon 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Bowden,JD 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10  Anderson,Amare 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-48 7-17 19-26 11-23 34 17 13 16 4 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28 32.14 % 2-10 20.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 12-20 60.00 % 5-7 7143 % 14-19 73.68 %
Total 21-48 43.8 % 7-17 41.2% 19-26 73.1 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: ETSU

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,BRIAN

GOOD DUNK by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by STROTHERS,ALLEN

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by STROTHERS,ALLEN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by STROTHERS,ALLEN

MISS LAYUP by STROTHERS,ALLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARKLEY,BLAKE
MISS LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by BARKLEY,BLAKE
SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MILTON
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,BRIAN

FOUL by STROTHERS,ALLEN

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MILTON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS III,CAM
GOOD TIPIN by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)

19:43
19:33
19:33
19:24

18:59
18:31
18:31
18:26
18:26
18:20
18:03
18:03

17:55

17:47

17:27
16:58
16:25

16:09
16:03
15:47

15:41

15:36
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:12
15:12
15:09
15:09
15:09
15:00
15:00
14:56
14:32

0-2

2-2

2-4

2-6

2-8

2-11

2-12

2-14

4-14

H2

H2

H4

H 6

H9

TURNOVER by WILSON,TRISTON

STEAL by PIERCE,JONAH
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARRISH,CARL

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ERIK

STEAL by TAYLOR,ERIK
MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,CARL

BLOCK by PETERSON,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,TRISTON

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,TRISTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERIK

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,JONAH

GOOD TIPIN by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,TRISTON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ERIK

SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL
SUB IN by KING,IVERSON

STEAL by PIERCE,JONAH

MISS FT by TAYLOR,ERIK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ERIK(fastbreak)
BLOCK by KING,IVERSON

GOOD DUNK by PETERSON,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ERIK

TURNOVER by PETERSON,JAYLEN



STEAL by TAYLOR,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MATTHEWS,MILTON

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB IN by BARKLEY,BLAKE

SUB IN by CRUMP,BRAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CRUMP,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MILTON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BRIAN
SUB OUT by CRUMP,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by STROTHERS,ALLEN
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MAKI
FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM
TURNOVER by MORRIS III,CAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS III,CAM
BLOCK by MORRIS III,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by STROTHERS,ALLEN(in the paint)

13:49
13:41

6-14

6-15

6-16

6-19

7-19
8-19
8-21

11-21

13-21

H8

H9

H 10

H12
H11
H 13

H 10

H8

GOOD FT by PIERCE,JONAH
SUB OUT by WILSON,TRISTON
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ERIK
SUB IN by BOWDEN,JD

SUB IN by PICKETT,JOSH

GOOD FT by PIERCE,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON
GOOD 3PTR by KING,IVERSON

REBOUND DEF by KING,IVERSON

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH
SUB IN by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI

TURNOVER by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI
FOUL by BOWDEN,ID

GOOD DUNK by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETERSON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by PICKETT,JOSH

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN

SUB IN by HUDSON,KHALON

SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH

TURNOVER by BOWDEN,JD

SUB OUT by BOWDEN,JD

SUB OUT by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ERIK

SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL

MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,KHALON

MISS JUMPER by KING,IVERSON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB OUT by BARKLEY,BLAKE
SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by MORRIS I1I,CAM

TURNOVER by STROTHERS,ALLEN
FOUL by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKI

FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM

SUB IN by CRUMP,BRAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by STROTHERS,ALLEN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKI

REBOUND OFF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

GOOD TIPIN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by CRUMP,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, MAKI

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MILTON

13-22 HO
13-23 H 10
15-23 H8
17-23 H6
17-25 H8

REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,JONAH
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,CARL

SUB OUT by KING,IVERSON
SUB IN by WILSON,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,CARL
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,TRISTON
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,TRISTON
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,TRISTON
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,JONAH

MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB OUT by HUDSON,KHALON

SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by PIERCE,JONAH
GOOD FT by PIERCE,JONAH

STEAL by WILSON,TRISTON
TURNOVER by WILSON,TRISTON

MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,CARL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by PIERCE,JONAH

TURNOVER by PARRISH,CARL

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JAYLEN
GOOD DUNK by PETERSON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,TRISTON

FOUL by WILSON,TRISTON
SUB OUT by WILSON, TRISTON
SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL
SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH
SUB IN by KING,IVERSON
SUB IN by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI
SUB IN by ANDERSON,AMARE

FOUL by ANDERSON,AMARE
FOUL by PETERSON,JAYLEN



MISS FT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN 04:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN 04:26 18-25 H7
04:14 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN 03:48 21-25 H4
03:29 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYLEN -
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:25
03:25 SUB OUT by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI
03:25 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ERIK
03:25 SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL
03:25 SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH
SUB OUT by CRUMP,BRAYDEN 03:25
SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN 03:25
SUB IN by BARKLEY,BLAKE 03:25
SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM 03:25
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,MILTON 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH
02:53 MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,CARL
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,MILTON --
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAYLEN 02:39
02:39 STEAL by PIERCE,JONAH
02:16 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,AMARE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYLEN --
02:11 FOUL by KING,IVERSON
MISS FT by MORRIS III,CAM(fastbreak) 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
02:11 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,AMARE
02:11 SUB IN by WILSON, TRISTON
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MILTON 02:11
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN 02:11
GOOD FT by MORRIS III,CAM(fastbreak) 02:11 22-25 H3
01:58 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,CARL
REBOUND DEF by BARKLEY,BLAKE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint) 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAYLEN
01:06 MISS 3PTR by KING,IVERSON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAYLEN 01:03
00:59 TURNOVER by WILSON,TRISTON
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS III,CAM 00:46 24-25 H1
00:30 MISS 3PTR by KING,IVERSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN 00:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI 00:26
00:04 FOUL by PARRISH,CARL
GOOD JUMPER by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint) 00:04 26-25 V1

ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Presbyterian
20:00 SUB OUT by KING,IVERSON
20:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ERIK
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI 20:00
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN 20:00
19:45 FOUL by PIERCE,JONAH
GOOD FT by MORRIS III,CAM 19:45 27-25 V2
GOOD FT by MORRIS III,CAM 19:45 28-25 V3
19:14 TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by STROTHERS,ALLEN 18:50 30-25 V5



STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS III,CAM

FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MORRIS III,CAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB IN by CRUMP,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MILTON
MISS FT by SMITH,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MATTHEWS,MILTON

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MILTON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, MAKI
REBOUND OFF by CRUMP,BRAYDEN

MISS FT by CRUMP,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CRUMP,BRAYDEN

FOUL by CRUMP,BRAYDEN

GOOD FT by BARKLEY,BLAKE
GOOD FT by BARKLEY,BLAKE

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by BARKLEY,BLAKE

30-28

30-31

31-31

33-31
33-33

33-34

33-36

34-36
35-36

36-36

V2

H1

V2

H1

H3

H2
H1

TURNOVER by PARRISH,CARL

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,CARL
ASSIST by PIERCE,JONAH

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH
MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,CARL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by PARRISH,CARL
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ERIK

FOUL by PETERSON,JAYLEN
FOUL by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB OUT by WILSON, TRISTON
SUB IN by KING,IVERSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,CARL
REBOUND OFF by KING,IVERSON
TURNOVER by KING,IVERSON
FOUL by KING,IVERSON

FOUL by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,CARL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN

SUB IN by WILSON,TRISTON

GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL

FOUL by KING,IVERSON

SUB OUT by KING,IVERSON
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ERIK
SUB IN by HUDSON,KHALON
SUB IN by PICKETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by WILSON, TRISTON

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,TRISTON

FOUL by HUDSON,KHALON

TURNOVER by WILSON,TRISTON

FOUL by HUDSON,KHALON



GOOD FT by BARKLEY,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BARKLEY,BLAKE
ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB OUT by BARKLEY,BLAKE

SUB OUT by CRUMP,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN

SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
GOOD FT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS III,CAM
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS III,CAM
TURNOVER by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,BRIAN

SUB IN by BARKLEY,BLAKE

STEAL by MORRIS III,CAM
MISS 3PTR by BARKLEY,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB IN by CRUMP,BRAYDEN

119

37-36
37-38

40-38

42-38

42-41

42-44

43-44
44-44

47-44

47-46

49-46

50-46

V1
H1

V2

V4

V1

H2

H1

V3

V1

V3

V4

GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON, TRISTON

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,TRISTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUDSON,KHALON
SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL
SUB IN by KING,IVERSON
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JOSH
ASSIST by WILSON,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH
GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JOSH
ASSIST by KING,IVERSON
FOUL by KING,IVERSON

SUB OUT by KING,IVERSON
SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,TRISTON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERIK
MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,CARL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PICKETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,CARL

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB IN by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI

GOOD LAYUP by PARRISH,CARL(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ERIK

FOUL by PICKETT,JOSH
SUB OUT by WILSON, TRISTON
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN



FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLUM,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,BRIAN
ASSIST by BARKLEY,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRUMP,BRAYDEN
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by CRUMP,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB IN by CRUMP,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by BARKLEY,BLAKE
GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,BRAYDEN
ASSIST by TAYLOR,BRIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
FOUL by BARKLEY,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by STROTHERS,ALLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB OUT by CRUMP,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

50-48

50-49

53-49

55-49

55-51

55-52
55-53

55-54

58-54

58-55

58-56

58-57

V2

V1

V4

V6

V4

V3
V2

V1

V4

V3

V2

V1

GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,CARL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL

BLOCK by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,CARL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI
SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH

TURNOVER by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ERIK

SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN

SUB IN by KING,IVERSON

SUB IN by WILSON, TRISTON

GOOD DUNK by PIERCE,JONAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH

MISS FT by PARRISH,CARL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WILSON, TRISTON

GOOD FT by WILSON,TRISTON

GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON
SUB OUT by WILSON, TRISTON
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON
MISS FT by KING,IVERSON



STEAL by MORRIS III,CAM
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARKLEY,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by BARKLEY,BLAKE(in the paint)

FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN

FOUL by TAYLOR,BRIAN

FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN

SUB OUT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,MILTON

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,BRIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,MILTON
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB IN by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
FOUL by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

SUB OUT by STROTHERS,ALLEN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON, MAKI
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAYLEN

60-57

60-60

60-61

60-62

60-64

60-65

62-65

62-66

62-67

V3

H1

H2

H 4

H5

H3

H4

H5

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PARRISH,CARL

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,JOSH
ASSIST by PARRISH,CARL

BLOCK by PETERSON,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH

MISS FT by PIERCE,JONAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL

SUB IN by WILSON, TRISTON

GOOD FT by PIERCE,JONAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JONAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON, TRISTON
SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL

GOOD FT by KING,IVERSON

SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB IN by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI

SUB IN by WILSON, TRISTON

MISS FT by KING,IVERSON

REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,JAYLEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHIAKWELU,CHIDI
SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ERIK

SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL

GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ERIK
SUB IN by PETERSON,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by PARRISH,CARL
SUB OUT by PARRISH,CARL
SUB IN by PIERCE,JONAH



MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

GOOD FT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
GOOD FT by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKI
SUB IN by STROTHERS,ALLEN
FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLUM,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by MCCULLUM,JORDAN

00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:00
00:00
00:00

00:00

63-67
64-67

64-68

H4
H 3

H4

FOUL by PIERCE,JONAH

SUB OUT by PIERCE,JONAH
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JAYLEN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ERIK

SUB IN by PARRISH,CARL

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ERIK(fastbreak)
MISS FT by TAYLOR,ERIK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



